To the Monorphile Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the stached original documents or copy charced 1. Name of Conveying party ANY 100 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the stached original documents or copy 2. Name and address of Conveying party 2. Name and address of TradeTy ANN Montely 2. Name and address of TradeTy ANN Montely 2. Name and address: TradeTy ANN Montely 2. Name and address: State of Conveying part; (as) strached? 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Application Number(s) or patent Number(s): 3. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application Number(s) or patent Number(s): 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Application Number(s) or patent Number(s): 3. A Patent Application no.(s) 3. A Patent Application no.(s) 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Application State of party to whom correspondency 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondency 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	roam eto-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 11500				
BAND STREAM NATUR. 5/28/2005 TRACT ANN DRILY 6/28/2005 DAVID O. LARKIN 6/28/2005 MICHAEL LES BANDSCHIR 6/28/2005 MICHAEL LES B	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or conv				
City: Sunnyvale, Ce. B4089 Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) of conveying part; (as) ettached? Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	DAVID STEPHEN MINTZ 6/26/2006; TRACEY ANN MORLEY 6/7/2006; THOEDORE CHARLES WALKER 6/26/2006; DAVID O.	Name: <u>Intuitive Surgical INC.</u> Internal Address:			
Security Agreement		City: Sunnyvale, Ca. 94089 Country: U.S.A.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/478416 filed 6/28/2006 Additional Numbers attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FRANN NGUYEN Internal Address: 950 KIPER BLVD City: SUNNYVALE State: CA ZIP: 94089 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-3404 WINTER BRIDGE SET OF SET	x Assignment □ Morger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FRANK NGUYEN Internal Address: Intuitive Surgical INC. Street Address: 950 KIFER BLVD City: SUNNYVALE State: CA ZIP: 94089 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new app) A. Patent Application No.(s)	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
### Enclosed ### Authorized to be charged to deposit account So Deposit account number: 50-3404 TAXESTON REPRESENTED BY AND AUGUST SECTION	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FRANK NGUYEN Internal Address: Intuitive Surgical INC. Street Address: 950 KIFER BLVD City: SUNNYVALE State: CA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. FRANK NGUYEN Name of person signing Signature - Frank Nguyen (Reg. No. 39790) 10. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:6		Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-3404			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. FRANK NGUYEN Name of person signing (Reg. No. 39790) Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6	DO NOT USE THIS APACE				

nmines to be recorded with the required downs wheat introd Commissions of Patentes t Tradelegate, 504 April pusenta Washington, D.C. 20231

017516-11500US

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

MINTZ, David Stephen 149 N. Frances St. Sunnyvale, Ca 94086

David Q. Larkin 913 Woodland Ave Menlo Park, Ca 94025

Tracey Ann Morley 982 Coeur D'Alene Way Sunnyvale, Ca 94087 Michael Lee Hanuschik 950 Kifer Sunnyvale, Ca 94086

Theodore Charles Walker 245 Grove Drive Portola Valley, Ca 94028

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

Indicator for Tool State and Communication in Multi-Arm Telesurgery

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States: is attached

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Intuitive Surgical INC., having a place of business at 950 KIFER RD, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in MY/OUR invention, for which I / WE have executed the above mentioned United States patent application and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/WE authorize the above named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I/WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and

PATENT REEL: 018261 FRAME: 0852 nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signature:	Witness by:	
Stephen Mintz		On, David
Date		
Signature:	Witness by:	_
Macy ann Marley Tracey Ann Morley	abelier	On 0/7
Signature:	Witness by:	
Theodore Charles Walker		On
Date		
Signature:	Witness by:	
David Q Larkin		On
Date		

PATENT REEL: 018261 FRAME: 0853 nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signature:	Watness by:	
Stephen Mintz		, On, David
Date		
Signature:	Witness by:	
Tracey Ann Morley		On
<u>6/7/06</u> Date		
Signature:	Witness by:	
Theodore Charles Walker		On
Date		
Signature:	Witness by:	- 4 . 4 .
David Q Larkin	a willy	On 6/26/06

nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signature:	Witness by:		
Stephen Mintz	, David		
Date			
Signature:	Witness by:		
Tracey Ann Morley	On		
Signature:	Witness by:		
Theodore Charles Walker	alfiland on a/2010		
6/26/06 Date			
Signature:	Witness by:		
David O Larkin	On		
David Q Larkin			
Date			

77: 20 4003773366

Date

NEUROTINE

PAGE 03

nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Stephen Water 06	Witness by: POLITY Cobens P. Ens		
Signature: <u>Inacy Ann Morley</u> Tracey Ann Morley <u>(el7106</u> Date	Witness by:	On	
Signature: Theodore Charles Walker	Witness by:	On	
Date			
Signature:	Witness by:		
David Q Larkin		On	

Witness by:

(16/18) 0n 8-128/06

Signature:

Hanuschik, Michael Lee

PATENT

REEL: 018261 FRAME: 0857